
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035930-2022 

Contract

Procurement of a Slide Scanning Microscope

University of Bristol

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035930

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0392a2  

Published 19 December 2022, 8:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bristol

4th Floor, Augustine's Courtyard, Orchard Lane

Bristol

BS1 5DS

Email

yi19222@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01179289000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035930-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035930-2022
mailto:yi19222@bristol.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of a Slide Scanning Microscope

Reference number

Lab-2210-034-PC_2294

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38634000 - Optical microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Bristol’s Wolfson Bioimaging Facility based in the Faculty of Biomedical

http://www.bristol.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Sciences wishes to expand its current suite of light microscopes to provide automated slide-
scanning for a broad range of research projects and users.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £217,157.60

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1 x Slide Scanning Microscope with associated parts and warranty

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This procurement was conducted as a further competition from the APUC Framework for
Microscopes and Imaging Equipment including Associated Servicing, Maintenance and
Repairs

Reference number: LAB1028 AP.

As the competition was restricted to the suppliers on this framework, no prior call for
competition was required.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 037-096940

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lab-2210-043-PC_2294

Title

Procurement of a Slide Scanning Microscope

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:096940-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Evident Europe GmBH

Part 2nd Floor A, Endeavour House, Coopers End Road

Standsted

CM24 1AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £217,157.60



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T07:11:43+0100
	TCPDF




